FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-06-2002	2	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMER d Trademark Off	
			▼	•	▼	
To the Honorable Commissione of F	102078023	1 MI	attached origina	documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies)		
James David Joseh JACKSON		Name:M1	Crotherm Limited	Internation	nal	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	s 120 No					
3. Nature of conveyance: #.29	.02					
Assignment □ Mer	ger	Street Address: <u>Unit 288 Oak Drive</u> Hartlebury Trading Estate Hartlebury Worcestershire City: DY10 4JB UNGAED KINGDOM.				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name					
☐ Other		City: <u>D</u>	YIO 40 D	on Grate.	-ZIP:	
Execution Date: 8 February 2002		Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes	X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				Market of the second of the se		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, th	e execution	n date of the ap	plication is:		
	1		nt No.(s)	3		
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
10/048,044	}	_		consists consists delta		
Ad	lditional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🤄	No No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>Ira S. Dorman, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
Internal Address:						
mena Addiess.				arged to deposit a	ccount	
		LI Auti	nonzed to be cr	arged to deposit a		
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street		8. Deposit account number:				
Suite 200					and the same of th	
City:	ZIP: 06108	(Attach c	lupiicate copy of th	s page if paying by de	posit account)	
03/2002 DRYPME 00000272 10048044	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing informat	ion is true E	and correct and	any attached copy Ц (is a true copy	
Ira S. Dorman Name of Person Signing Signature 2					Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

I/We 1. James David Joseph JACKSON

2.

З.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A THERMAL INSULATION BODY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

Microtherm International Limited, a British company, of Unit 288 Oak Drive, Hartlebury Trading Estate, Hartlebury, Worcestershire DY10 4JB, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

	ature of Inventor(s)	Witn	ess (Signature)
1.	Date 8/2/02	a)	M. M.
	Date \$/2/02	b)	A.S. Carly
2.		a)	
	Date	b)	
3.		a)	
	Date	b)	
Witn			
Name		b)	46, WELLOW DEEVE
Addr			F4ZN.T.,
	Chester		FLZNTSHZRE,
	CH1 2.Q5		Ch4915x

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0517